PRIVATE INVESTIGATION, SECURITY, RECOVERY: CHAPTER 493, FLORIDA STATUTES RENEWAL LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE

AGENCY LICENSES

Renewal License Fee

Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee

Revised/Duplicate Fee

"A" Private Investigative Agency

"B" Security Agency

"R" Recovery Agency

Change in Partner or Corporate Officer

$450

$450

$450

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

$10

$10

$10

Not Applicable

AGENCY BRANCH LICENSES

Renewal License Fee

Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee

Revised/Duplicate Fee

"AA" Private Investigative Agency Branch Office

"AB" Private Investigative Agency & Security
Agency Branch Office

"BB" Security Agency Branch Office

"RR" Recovery Agency Branch Office

$125

$125

$125

$125

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

$10

$10

$10

$10

SCHOOL / INSTRUCTOR LICENSES

Renewal License Fee

Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee

Revised/Duplicate Fee

"DS" Security Officer School and Training Facility

"RS" Recovery Agent School or Training Facility

"DI" Security Officer Instructor

"RI" Recovery Agent/Intern Instructor

"K" Firearms Instructor

$60

$60

$60

$60

$100

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

$16.75

$16.75

$22.75

$10

$10

$15

$15

$15

MANAGER LICENSES

Renewal License Fee

Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee

Revised/Duplicate Fee

"M" Manager - Private Investigative Agency &
Security Agency Branch Office

"MA" Manager - Private Investigative Agency

"MB" Manager - Security Agency

"MR" Manager - Recovery Agency

$75

$75

$75

$75

$16.75

$16.75

$16.75

$16.75

$15

$15

$15

$15

INDIVIDUAL LICENSES

Renewal License Fee

Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee

Revised/Duplicate Fee

"C" Private Investigator

"CC" Private Investigator Intern

"D" Security Officer

"E" Recovery Agent

"EE" Recovery Agent Intern

"G" Statewide Firearm License

"G" Statewide Firearm License with TEMPORARY

License

$75

$60

$45

$75

$60

$112

Not Applicable

$16.75

$16.75

$16.75

$16.75

$16.75

$16.75

Not Applicable

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

Not Applicable






