PRIVATE INVESTIGATION, SECURITY, RECOVERY: CHAPTER 493, FLORIDA STATUTES RENEWAL LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE			
AGENCY LICENSES	Renewal License Fee	Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee	Revised/Duplicate Fee
"A" Private Investigative Agency	\$450	Not Applicable	\$10
"B" Security Agency	\$450	Not Applicable	\$10
"R" Recovery Agency	\$450	Not Applicable	\$10
Change in Partner or Corporate Officer	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
AGENCY BRANCH LICENSES	Renewal License Fee	Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee	Revised/Duplicate Fee
"AA" Private Investigative Agency Branch Office	\$125	Not Applicable	\$10
"AB" Private Investigative Agency & Security Agency Branch Office	\$125	Not Applicable	\$10
"BB" Security Agency Branch Office	\$125	Not Applicable	\$10
"RR" Recovery Agency Branch Office	\$125	Not Applicable	\$10
SCHOOL / INSTRUCTOR LICENSES	Renewal License Fee	Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee	Revised/Duplicate Fee
"DS" Security Officer School and Training Facility	\$60	Not Applicable	\$10
"RS" Recovery Agent School or Training Facility	\$60	Not Applicable	\$10
"DI" Security Officer Instructor	\$60	\$16.75	\$15
"RI" Recovery Agent/Intern Instructor	\$60	\$16.75	\$15
"K" Firearms Instructor	\$100	\$22.75	\$15
MANAGER LICENSES	Renewal License Fee	Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee	Revised/Duplicate Fee
"M" Manager - Private Investigative Agency & Security Agency Branch Office	\$75	\$16.75	\$15
"MA" Manager - Private Investigative Agency	\$75	\$16.75	\$15
"MB" Manager - Security Agency	\$75	\$16.75	\$15
"MR" Manager - Recovery Agency	\$75	\$16.75	\$15
INDIVIDUAL LICENSES	Renewal License Fee	Renewal Fingerprint Retention Fee	Revised/Duplicate Fee
"C" Private Investigator	\$75	\$16.75	\$15
"CC" Private Investigator Intern	\$60	\$16.75	\$15
"D" Security Officer	\$45	\$16.75	\$15
"E" Recovery Agent	\$75	\$16.75	\$15
"EE" Recovery Agent Intern	\$60	\$16.75	\$15
"G" Statewide Firearm License	\$112	\$16.75	\$15
"G" Statewide Firearm License with TEMPORARY License	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable